

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9037 of 2023

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR AMENDMENT) NO. 1 of 2026
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9037 of 2023**

=====

AJAYKUMAR BABULAL GEHLOT

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR HET N SHAH(11211) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR SP MAJMUDAR(3456) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR SAHIL B TRIVEDI AGP - ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO
GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR ABHIJIT RATHOD ADVOCATE WITH MR MEHUL H RATHOD(701) for
the Respondent(s) No. 3

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA

Date : 08/05/2026

ORAL ORDER

Arguments concluded.

RESERVED FOR ORDER.

(NIRAL R. MEHTA,J)

CHANDRESH